

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.1/2008 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6423/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 10/02/2006 in CRP No.6007/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SUKHBIR SINGH & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHUSHAN KUMAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For extension of time)

Date: 01/08/2008 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s)/Ms. Manjula Gupta,Adv.
Applicant(s) Mr. Prem Sunder Jha,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv. (N/P)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Taken on Board.

Heard learned counsel on behalf of the applicants-
petitioners.

In the facts and circumstances of the case, we
extend the time granted to the petitioners to vacate the
premises in question till 15th September, 2008, upon filing
undertaking to this effect in this Court within three weeks
from today.

...2/-

- 2-

It is directed that, in case the petitioners fail to vacate the
premises in question by 15th September, 2008, it would be
open to the landlord to file execution petition immediately
thereafter in which eventuality no notice should be issued to
the tenants for execution of the decree and the Executing
Court will see that possession is delivered within one week
from the date execution petition is filed and, if necessary, by
deputation of armed force, which shall be deputed by the
concerned Superintendent of Police within forty eight hours
from the date requisition is received. It is further directed
that, if any person, other than the petitioners, is found in
possession of the subject of dispute, he shall also be
dispossessed by the armed force.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Sneh Bala Mehra]
Court Master