

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.2/2008 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6423/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 10/02/2006 in CRP No.6007/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SUKHBIR SINGH & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHUSHAN KUMAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For modification/clarification of order dated 01/08/2008)

Date: 17/09/2008 This Matter was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s)/Mr. Gaurav Sharma,Adv.
Applicant(s) Mr. P.V. Yogeshwaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Taken on Board.

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The interlocutory application is dismissed.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S. Assistant Registrar

[Om Prakash]